

37 EX. CIVIL 50/25 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK Vs. MS
POOJA GUPTA AND ANOTHER

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Prabhaker Avasthi, Counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.

At request on behalf of the DH, the application filed u/o 21 for the arrest of the JD is disposed off as not pressed at this stage. The Counsel for the DH states that he would apply afresh for the warrants of attachment alongwith permission for police aid and breaking open of the locks.

To come up for further proceedings on **14.11.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 08.08.2025